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Asapmar Ogumoro 
Science Program Coordinator 
CNMI Public School System 
PO Box 5524 CHRB 
Saipan, MP 96950 
Tel: (670) 483-0477 
asapmar.ogumoro@cnmipss.org 
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Michael Parke 
Research Fishery Biologist 
NMFS PIFSC 
1845 Wasp Blvd, Bldg #176 
Honolulu, HI 96818 
Tel: (808) 725-5754, Fax: (808) 983-2902 
michael.parke@noaa.gov 
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P.O. Box 316 
Naalehu, HI 96772 
Tel: (808) 929-7423, (808) 929-7529,  
Fax: (808) 929-7423 
kauice4fish@aol.com 
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P.O. Box 5529 
Pago Pago, AS 96799 
Tel: (684) 633-7628/7629, Fax: (684) 633-7630 
alex.sise@noaa.gov 
 

mailto:michael.seki@noaa.gov


Page 16 
Date modified on February 21, 2020 

Kamealoha Smith 
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Fax: (808) 526-0137 
Tatiana Talavera 
384 Chilenko St. 
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Reinette Thompson-Niko 
CZM Management 
A.S. Coastal Management Program 
Department of Commerce,  
Executive Office Building 
Pago Pago, AS 96799 
Tel: (684) 633-5155, Fax: (684) 633-4195 
rthompson.niko@doc.as 
Brent Tibbatts 
Guam Division of Aquatic & Wildlife Resources 
192 Dairy Road 
Mangilao, GU 96913 
Tel: (671) 735-3955/735-3958, (671) 735-3984, 
(671) 734-5482 C, Fax: (671) 734-6570 
brent.tibbatts@gmail.com 
Ashley Tomita 
NMFS PIFSC 
1845 Wasp Blvd, Bldg #176 
Honolulu, HI 96818 
Tel: (808) 725-5693 
ashley.tomita@noaa.gov 
Michael Tosatto 
Regional Administrator 
NMFS PIRO 
1845 Wasp Blvd, Bldg #176 
Honolulu, HI, United States of America 96818 
Tel: (808) 725-5001 
michael.tosatto@noaa.gov 

Marti Townsend 
Director 
Sierra Club, Hawaii Chapter 
P.O. Box 2577 
Honolulu, HI 96803 
Tel: (808) 538-6616 
marti.townsend@sierraclub.org 
 
Michael Trianni 
Saipan Field Office 
NMFS PIFSC 
P.O. Box 8216 
Saipan, MP 96950 
Tel: (670) 285-0014 
michael.trianni@noaa.gov 
Nonu Tuisamoa 
P.O. Box 217 
Pago Pago, AS 96799 
Tel: (684) 272-5016 
nonu.tui@gmail.com 
Ray Tulafono 
Community Member (American Samoa) 
P.O. Box 3447 
Pago Pago, AS 96799 
Tel: (684) 733-1655 
ray.tulafono@yahoo.com 
Kenneth Tupua 
Director 
A.S. Department of Parks and Recreation 
American Samoa Government 
Pago Pago, AS 96799 
Tel: (684) 699-9613 
kentupua@hotmail.com 
Dimary Ulberg-Stowers 
Senior Fisheries Officer 
Cook Island Fisheries Field Office 
P.O. Box 998431 
Pago Pago, AS 96799 
Tel: (684) 644-7183 
d.stowers@mmr.gov.ck 
Charles Umamoto 
Chairman/Chief Executive Officer 
Hilo Fish Company 
55 Holomua Street 
Hilo, HI 96720 
Tel: (808) 961-0877, Fax: (808) 961-3419 
charlie@hilofish.com 
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Ruth Utzurrum 
Pacific Islands Coordinator 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
300 Ala Moana Blvd., Box 50167 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
Tel: (808) 792-9571 
ruth_utzurrum@fws.gov 
 
David Vaeafe 
Director 
American Samoa Visitors Bureau 
Executive Office Building 
Pago Pago, AS 96799 
Tel: (684) 633-9805, Fax: (684) 633-9806 
info@americansamoa.travel 
Richard Villagomez 
CNMI Division of Coastal Resources Management 
P.O. Box 502357 
Saipan, MP 96950 
Tel: (670) 783-6497 
richardsalas@becq.gov.mp 
Francisco Villagomez 
CNMI Division of Fish & Wildlife 
P.O. Box 10007 
Saipan, MP 96950 
Rodney Villanueva 
Aiea Boat Club 
98-160 Kamehameha Highway 
Aiea, HI 96701 
Faleosina Voigt 
Director 
A.S. Department of Public Works 
American Samoa Government 
Pago Pago, AS 96799 
Tel: (684) 699-9921 
faleosina.voigt@dpw.as.gov 
Edwin Watamura 
Waialua Boat Club 
2015 Leiloke Drive 
Honolulu, HI 96822 
Tel: (808) 538-6031, (808)754-1196 
watafishing@gmail.com 
Gene Weaver 
President 
Saipan Fishermen's Association 
P.O. Box 501699 
Saipan, MP 96950 
Tel: (670) 233-3474, Fax: (670) 233-3475 
gweaver64@gmail.com 

Susan White 
Marine Monuments Supervisor 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
Tel: (808) 792-9560, (808) 372-8898 
susan_white@fws.gov 
Ivor Williams 
NMFS PIFSC 
1845 Wasp Blvd, Bldg #176 
Honolulu, HI 96818 
Tel: (808) 725-5427, (808) 725-5303,  
Fax: (808) 725-5474 
ivor.williams@noaa.gov 
Supin Wongbusarakum 
Pacific Islands Fisheries Science Center 
1845 Wasp Blvd, Bldg #176 
Honolulu, HI 96818 
Tel: (808) 725-5360 
supin.wongbusarakum@noaa.gov 
Phoebe Woodworth-Jefcoats 
Oceanographer 
NMFS PIFSC 
1845 Wasp Blvd, Bldg #176 
Honolulu, HI 96818 
Tel: (808) 725-5562, Fax: (808) 725-5475 
phoebe.woodworth-jefcoats@noaa.gov 
Sabrina Woofter 
Coral Reef Advisory Group 
Executive Office Building, Department of 
Commerce 
Pago Pago, AS 96799 
Tel: (684) 633-4456 
sabrina.woofter@crag.as 
Leonard Yamada 
Fisherman 
1247 Mowai St. 
Kailua, HI 96734 
Tel: (808) 262-1366 
yamada003@hawaii.rr.com 
Jun Yamagishi 
PMB 786 ppp box 10000 
Saipan, MP 96950 
Tel: (670) 483-7633 
runjunrun@gmail.com 
 
Albert Yanger 
456 West O'Brien Dr. 
Hagatna, GU 96910 
Tel: (671) 486-3056 
ayanger@gpsiguam.com 
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Richard Ybanez 
Director 
Guam Department of Parks and Recreation 
#1 paseo De Susana 
Hagatna, GU 96910 
Tel: (671) 475-6288 
Richard.Ybanez@dpr.guam.gov 
Michael Yee 
Director 
County of Hawai'i, Planning Department and 
Permitting 
74-5044 Ane Keohokalole Highway, Bldg E 
Kailua-Kona, HI 96740 
Tel: (808) 323-4770, Fax: (808) 327-3563 
planning@co.hawaii.hi.us 
Mike Yonemura 
Manager 
Diamond Head Seafood 
966 Robello Lane 
Honolulu, HI 96817 
Tel: (808) 832-9500 
mikey@diamondheadseafood.com 
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Contact info for other groups 
Lt. Mark Aguon 
Guam Department of Agriculture Conservation 
Office 
192 Dairy Road 
Mangilao, GU 96913 
Tel: (671) 888-6847 
aguon_mark@yahoo.com 
Alan Arakawa 
Mayor 
Mayor of Maui County 
200 S. High Street 
Honolulu, HI 96793 
 
Robert Beal 
Executive Director 
Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission 
1050 N. Highland Strett, Suite 200 A-N 
Arlington, VA 22201 
Tel: (703)842-0740, Fax: (703) 842-0741 
rbeal@asmfc.org 
Jason Biggs 
Associate Professor of Marine Biology 
University of Guam 
UOG Station 
Mangilao, GU 96923 
Tel: (671) 735-2175, Fax: (671) 734-6767 
jbiggs@triton.uog.edu 
Kevin Bixler 
Vice President of Procurement 
Chicken of the Sea 
9330 Scranton Rd Ste 500 
San Diego, CA 92121-7706 
Tel: (858) 558-9662 
kbixler@cosintl.com 
Terry Boone 
Vessel Monitoring System Program Manager 
NMFS Office of Law Enforcement,  
Pacific Island Division 
1845 Wasp Blvd., Bldg. 176 
Honolulu, HI 96818 
Tel: (808) 725-6110 
terry.boone@noaa.gov 
 

 

 

 

Kirk Caldwell 
Mayor 
Mayor of City & County of Honolulu 
530 S. King Street, Room 300 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
mayor@honolulu.gov 
Bernard Carvalho Jr. 
Mayor 
Mayor of Kauai County 
4444 Rice Street, Suite 235 
Lihue, HI 96766 
Wil Castro 
Senator 
35th Guam Legislature 
MVP Center, Unit 208, 777 route 4 
Sinajana, GU 96910 
Tel: (671) 969-1225/6 
wilcastro671@gmail.com 
 
Janice Castro 
Grants Program Manager 
BECQ Division of Coastal Resources Management 
P.O. Box 501304 
Saipan, MP 96950 
janicecastro@becq.gov.mp 
Max Chou 
President 
South Pacific Tuna Corporation 
600 W Broadway, Suite 1100 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Tel: (619) 233-2060, Fax: (619) 233-0080 
maxchou@sopactuna.com 
Athline Clark 
Superintendent 
Papahanaumokuakea Marine National Monument 
1845 Wasp Blvd, Bldg #176 
Honolulu, HI 96818 
Tel: (808) 879-2818, Fax: (808) 455-3093 
athline.clark@noaa.gov 
Ray Clarke 
Vice President of Enviromental Development and 
Gov't Affairs 
South Pacific Tuna Corporation 
600 W Broadway, Suite 1100 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Tel: (619) 233-2060, Fax: (619) 233-0080 
rclarke@sopactuna.com 
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Gordon Colvin 
MRIP Executive Steering Committee Member 
NOAA Fisheries Service 
1315 East West Hwy, Bldg. SSMC3 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3282 
Tel: (301) 427-8101 
gordon.colvin@noaa.gov 
Eric Cruz 
Guam Field Office 
NMFS PIFSC 
770 East Sunset Blvd. 
Tiyan-Barrigada, GU 96913 
Tel: (671) 486-4253 
eric.cruz@noaa.gov 
 
Ned Cyr 
Director 
NMFS Office of Science and Technology 
1315 East West Hwy, Bldg. SSMC3 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3282 
Tel: (301) 427-8123, Fax: (301) 713-1875 
ned.cyr@noaa.gov 
Kit Dahl 
NEPA Manager 
Pacific Fishery Management Council 
7700 NE Ambassador Pl., suite 101 
Portland, OR 97220 
Tel: (503) 820-2422 
Ricardo DaRosa 
Tradition Mariner, LLC 
ricardodarosa@cox.net 
Brian Donahue 
Chief of Prevention Waterways 
United States Coast Guard, 14th District 
300 Ala Moana Blvd., # 9-204 
Honolulu, HI 96850-4982 
Dave Donaldson 
Executive Director 
Gulf States Marine Fisheries Commission 
2404 Government ST 
Ocean Springs, MS 39564 
Tel: (228) 875-5912, Fax: (228) 875-6604 
ddonaldson@gsmfc.org 
 

 

 

 

Russ Dunn 
National Policy Advisor for Recreational Fisheries 
NOAA Fisheries, Office of the Assistant 
Administrator 
263 13th Avenue South 
St. Petesburg, FL 33701 
Tel: (727) 551-5740, Fax: (727) 824-5320 
russell.dunn@noaa.gov 
Peter Eves 
Chief Enforcement Officer 
A.S. Dept. of Marine & Wildlife Resources 
P.O. Box 3730 
Pago Pago, AS 96799 
Tel: (684) 731-0729, Fax: (684) 633-5944 
peter_eves@yahoo.com 
 
Robert Farrell 
Chief of Enforcement 
Hawaii DLNR, DOCARE 
1151 Punchbowl St, Rm 311 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
Tel (808) 587-0400 
Randy Fisher 
Executive Director 
Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commission 
205 SE Spokane Street, Suite 100 
Portland, OR 97202 
Tel: (503) 595-3100, Fax: (503) 595-3232 
rfisher@psmfc.org 
Svein Fougner 
Hawaii Longline Association 
32506 Seahill Dr 
Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275 
Tel: (310) 377-2661, (310) 377-1771 
sveinfougner@cox.net 
Ann Garrett 
ARA Protected Species Division 
NMFS PIRO 
1845 Wasp Blvd, Bldg #176 
Honolulu, HI 96818 
Tel: (808) 725-5130 
ann.garrett@noaa.gov 
Nicole Griffin 
US Marine Corps Forces, Pacific 
Box 64113 
Camp H.M. Smith, HI 96861-4113 
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Brian Hallman 
Executive Director 
American Tunaboat Association 
1 Tuna Lane 
San Diego, CA 92132 
Bob Harman 
ARA Sustainable Fisheries Division 
NMFS PIRO 
1845 Wasp Blvd, Bldg #176 
Honolulu, HI 96818 
Tel: (808) 725-5000, (808) 725-5170 
bob.harman@noaa.gov 
 
Doug Harper 
Executive Director 
Malama Maunalua 
7192 Kalanianaole Hwy., Suite A143A 
Honolulu, HI 96825 
Tel: (808) 395-5050 ext 2 
dharper@malamamaunalua.org 
Evan Howell 
Deputy Director 
NMFS PIFSC 
1845 Wasp Blvd, Bldg #176 
Honolulu, HI 96818 
Tel: (808) 725-5306, Fax: (808) 725-5474 
evan.howell@noaa.gov 
Kristen Johns 
Attorney Advisor 
NOAA Office of General Counsel - Pacific Island 
Section 
1845 Wasp Blvd, Bldg #176 
Honolulu, HI 96818 
Tel: (808) 725-5203, Fax: (808) 725-5216 
kristen.johns@noaa.gov 
Tim Johns 
5615 Poola St 
Honolulu, HI 96821 
(808) 223-3553 C 
tjohns@damonestate.com 
Kristina Kekuewa 
Director 
NOAA Coastal Services Center 
1845 Wasp Blvd, Bldg #176 
Honolulu, HI 96818 
Tel: (808) 725-5252, Fax: (808) 725-5260 
kristina.kekuewa@noaa.gov 
 

Chuck Kelley 
Chairman 
Outrigger Enterprises, Inc 
2375 Kuhio Avenue 
Honolulu, HI 96815-2939 
Harry Kim 
Mayor 
Mayor of Hawaii County 
25 Aupuni Street, Ste. 2603 
Hilo, HI 96720 
 
Steve Kostelnik 
American Samoa Field Office-Observer Program 
NMFS PIRO 
P.O. Box 9307 
Pago Pago, AS 96799 
Tel: (684) 633-5325 
steve.kostelnik@noaa.gov 
Willy Kostka 
Executive Director 
Micronesia Conservation Trust 
P.O. Box 2177 
Pohnpei, FM, Federated States of Micronesia 96941 
Tel: (691) 320-5670, Fax: (691) 320-8903 
director@ourmicronesia.org 
Sangdong Kwon 
General Manager 
Starkist Samoa 
P.O. Box 368 
Pago Pago, AS 96799 
Tel: (684) 622-2003, (684) 258-8815 C,  
Fax: (684) 644-4298 
sangdong.kwon@starkist.com 
Capt. Robert Loken 
Director 
US DOT, Maritime Administration 
915 2nd Avenue box 8, 26th Floor, Room 2608 
Seattle, WA 98174 
Tel: (206) 220-7717, Fax: (206) 220-7715 
robert.loken@dot.gov 
Dorothy Lowman 
Pacific Fishery Management Council 
7700 NE Ambassador Pl, Suite 101 
Portland, OR 97220-1384 
Tel: (503) 804-4235, Fax: (503) 292-8553 
dmlowman01@comcast.net 
 
 

mailto:bob.harman@noaa.gov


Page 23 
Date modified on February 21, 2020 

Tony Mareham 
CNMI Division of Fish & Wildlife 
P.O. Box 10007 
Saipan, MP 96950 
Tel: (670) 664-6030 
Michael Marsik 
American Samoa Field Office-Observer Program 
NMFS PIRO 
P.O. Box 4150 
Pago Pago, AS 96799 
Tel: (684) 633-3971, Fax: (684) 633-1400 
michael.marsik@noaa.gov 
 
Xavier Matsutaro 
National Climate Change Coordinator 
Office of Climate Change, Republic of Palau 
P.O. Box 6051, Ngerulmud Capitol, PW 
Republic of Palau 96940 
Tel: (680) 775-3007, Fax: (680) 767-8638 
erbai.oerc@palaugov.org 
John McCarroll 
Manager 
Environmental Protection Agency 
300 Ala Moana Blvd., Room 5124 
Honolulu, HI 96850 
Tel: (415) 972-3774 
mccarroll.john@epa.gov 
Michael McGowan 
Director 
Ocean Global and Sea Global 
600 W Broadway 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Doug Mecum 
Fishery Management Officer 
NOAA Fisheries, Alaska Regional Office 
P.O. Box 21668 
Juneau, AK 99802-1668 
Tel: (907) 586-7221, Fax: (907) 586-7249 
doug.mecum@noaa.gov 
William Middleton 
Hawaii Operations Manager 
Liquid Robotics 
61-3661 Kawaihae Rd., Pier 1, Kawaihae Harbor 
Kamuela, HI 96743 
 
 
 

Dae-Yeon Moon 
Executive Secretary 
North Pacific Fishery Commission 
2F Kakuyo-Hall, Tokyo University of Marine 
Science and Technology, 4-5-7  
Konan, Minato-ku 
Tokyo, Japan 108-8477 
Tel: 81-3-5479-8717, Fax: 81-3-5479-8718 
dymoon@npfc.int 
Justine Nihipali 
Program Manager 
MACZAC, Hawaii CZM Program 
P.O. Box 2359 
Honolulu, HI 96804 
Tel: (808) 597-2800 
jnihipali@maczac@org 
 
Chris Oliver 
Assistant Admin for Fisheries, NOAA NMFS 
NOAA - Office of the Assistant Administrator 
1315 East West Hwy, Bldg. SSMC3 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3282 
Tel: (301) 427-8000, Fax: (301) 713-1940 
chris.w.oliver@noaa.gov 
Elena Onaga 
Deputy Section Chief 
NOAA Office of General Counsel  
- Pacific Island Section 
1845 Wasp Blvd, Bldg #176 
Honolulu, HI 96818 
Tel: (808) 725-5202 
elena.onaga@noaa.gov 
Moriana Phillip 
Demonstration Project Manager 
Marshall Islands Environmental Protection 
Authority 
P.O. Box 1322 
Majuro, MH 96960 
Tel: (692) 625-3035/5203, (692) 455-7720 C,  
Fax: (692) 625-5202 
morianaphillip@hotmail.com 
Bill Pickering 
Assistant Director 
NMFS Office of Law Enforcement, Pacific Island 
Division 
1845 Wasp Blvd., Bldg. 176 
Honolulu, HI 96818 
Tel: (808) 203-2500, Fax: (808) 725-6199 
bill.pickering@noaa.gov 
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Clay Porch 
Director 
NOAA Fisheries,  
Southeast Fisheries Science Center 
75 Virginia Beach Drive, Bldg 1 
Miami, FL 33149-1003 
Tel: (305) 361-4264, Fax: (305) 361-4219 
Clay.porch@noaa.gov 
Sebastian Rodriguez 
Executive Secretary 
South Pacific Regional Fisheries Management 
Organization 
P.O. Box 3797 
Wellington, New Zealand 6140 
Tel: 64-4-449-9889, 64-2-102-679-400 
srodriguez@sprfmo.int 
 
Miguel Rolon 
Executive Director 
Caribbean Fishery Management Council 
270 Luis Munoz Ave., 4th Floor, Suite 401 
San Juan, PR 00918 
Tel: (787) 766-5926, Fax: (787) 766-6239 
miguel.rolon@noaa.gov 
Capt. Mike Roth 
US Navy, U.S. Pacific Fleet 
250 Makalapa Drive 
Pearl Harbor, HI 96860-3131 
Neil Sims 
Co-founder/CEO 
Kampachi Farms, LLC 
P.O. Box 4239 
Kailua-Kona, HI 96745 
Tel: (808) 331-1188, Fax: (808) 331-8689 
Brian Taylor 
Dean 
SOEST, UH at Manoa 
1680 East West Rd, POST 802 
Honolulu, HI 96822 
Tel: (808) 956-5902, (808) 956-9152,  
Fax: (808) 956-9152 
briant@hawaii.edu 
Randi Thomas 
Principal 
Rpt. Advisors, LLC 
1922 Nipmuch Path 
Hanover, MD 21076-1250 
 

Travis Thomason 
Director 
USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service 
P.O. Box 50004 
Honolulu, HI 96850 
Tel: (808) 600-2969, Fax: (808) 541-1335 
Travis.Thomason@hi.usda.gov 
Fred Tucher 
Section Chief 
NOAA Office of General Counsel  
- Pacific Island Section 
1845 Wasp Blvd, Bldg #176 
Honolulu, HI 96818 
Tel: (808) 725-5201 
frederick.tucher@noaa.gov 
 
Edward Underwood 
Administrator 
Hawaii DLNR, DOBOR 
4 Sand Island Access Road 
Honolulu, HI 96819 
Tel: (808) 587-1967, Fax: (808) 587-1977 
ed.r.underwood@hawaii.gov 
Osvalso Urrutia 
Chairperson of the Commission 
Undersecretariat for Fisheries and Aquaculture 
Bellavista 168, Piso 16 
Valparaiso, Region de Valparaiso, Chile 2340000 
ourrutia@subpesca.cl 
Carlos Villacis 
Director of Applied Science 
Pacific Disaster Center 
1305 North Holopono Street, Suite 2 
Kihei, HI 96753 
Tel: (808) 891-0525, Fax: (808) 891-0526 
vcarlos@pdc.org 
Jenni Wallace 
Deputy Director 
NOAA Fisheries, Office of Sustainable Fisheries 
1315 East West Hwy, Bldg. SSMC3 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3282 
Tel: (301) 427-8500, Fax: (301) 713-0596 
jenni.wallace@noaa.gov 
 

 

 

 

mailto:srodriguez@sprfmo.int
mailto:frederick.tucher@noaa.gov


Page 25 
Date modified on February 21, 2020 

Cisco Werner 
NMFS Director of Scientific Programs and Chief 
Scientist 
NOAA - Office of the Assistant Administrator 
1315 East West Hwy, Bldg. SSMC3 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3282 
Tel: (301) 427-8000, Fax: (301) 713-1940 
cisco.werner@noaa.gov 
Davis Yogi 
Harbors Administrator 
DOT - Harbors 
Hale Awa Ku Moku Building, 79 South Nimitiz 
Hwy, Room 310 
Honolulu, HI 96813-4898 
Tel: (808) 587-1928 
davis.yogi@hawaii.gov 




